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The State of Ohio,
} SS

Franklin County INDICTMENT FOR: Murder (ORC 2903.02) (UF) (1

Count); Felonious Assault (ORC 2903.11) (F2) (1 Count);
Dereliction Of Duty (ORC 2921.44) (M2) (2 Counts).
Total: 4 Counts.

Grand Jury Term
Beginning January 8, 2021

Count One Murder, §2903.02, UF
Defendants Adam C. Coy
Date of Offense  On or about December 22, 2020

The Jurors of the Grand Jury of the State of Ohio, duly selected, impaneled, sworn and charged to
inquire of crimes and offenses committed within the body of Franklin County, in the State of Ohio,
upon their oath do find and present that Adam C. Coy late of said County, on or about December 22,
2020, within the County of Franklin aforesaid, in violation of section 2903.02 of the Ohio Revised
Code, did cause the death of Andre Hill, as a proximate result of the offender committing or
attempting to commit an offense of violence that is a felony of the first or second degree, to wit:
Felonious Assault, in violation of Section 2903.11 of the Ohio Revised Code.

Count Two Felonious Assault, §2903.11, F2
Defendants Adam C. Coy
Date of Offense  On or about December 22, 2020

The Jurors of the Grand Jury of the State of Ohio, duly selected, impaneled, sworn and charged to
inquire of crimes and offenses committed within the body of Franklin County, in the State of Ohio,
upon their oath do find and present that Adam C. Coy late of said County, on or about December 22,
2020, within the County of Franklin aforesaid, in violation of section 2903.11 of the Ohio Revised
Code, did knowingly cause serious physical harm to Andre Hill and/or did knowingly cause or
attempt to cause physical harm to Andre Hill by means of a deadly weapon or dangerous ordnance, to
wit: a firearm.

Count Three Dereliction Of Duty, §2921.44, M2
Defendants Adam C. Coy
Date of Offense  On or about December 22, 2020

The Jurors of the Grand Jury of the State of Ohio, duly selected, impaneled, sworn and charged to
inquire of crimes and offenses committed within the body of Franklin County, in the State of Ohio,
upon their oath do find and present that Adam C. Coy late of said County, on or about December 22,
2020, within the County of Franklin aforesaid, in violation of section 2921.44 of the Ohio Revised
Code, did while being a law enforcement, ministerial, or judicial officer negligently fail to perform a
lawful duty in a criminal case or proceeding.
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Coant Four Bereliction Of Buty, §2921.44, M2

Defendants Adam C. Coy

Date of Offense  On or about December 22, 2020

The Juvors of the Grand hery of the State of Ohio, duly selected, impaneled, sworn and charged
guire of crimes and offenses committted within the body of Franklin County, i the State of Ohla,
upon their oath do find and present that Adam C. Coy late of said County, on ov about Devember 22,
2020, within the County of Frankbn aftwesaid, in violtion of seetion 2921.44 of the Ohio Revised
Code, did while being a law eaforcement, ministerial, or judicial officer negligently fail o perform a
Jawiul duty in & criminal case or procesding,

Al of the above conduct being contrary to the form of the statute in such cases made and provided.
and against the peace and dignity of the State of Ghio.

G, Gary Tyack

Prosecating Attorney

Frarklin-County, Ohio

ATRUE BILL

Aatthony D Plerson (75954

 Special Prosecutor for G, Gary Tyack
Qffice of Ghio Attorney General Dave Yost
30 F, Broad 81, 23™ Floor

Columbus, OH 43213
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The following is information for the Clerk of Courts only

State of Ohio v. Adam C. Coy

Address: 257 West State St, Milford Center, OH 43045
DOB: 10/8/1976

Sex/Race: Male

Date of Arrest:

ssNE

Police Agency: Ohio Attorney General

Municipal Reference:

ITN #:

Count I: Murder §2903.02, UF

Count 2: Felonious Assault §2903.11, F2
Count 3: Dereliction Of Duty §2921.44, M2
Count 4: Dereliction Of Duty §2921.44, M2

Case No.
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